



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.5757 of 2026

CNR No. ODHC010418712026

Prince Raj

...

Petitioner

None

-versus-

State of Odisha

...

Opposite Party

Mr. C. Mohanty, Addl. PP

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

Order No.

ORDER(ORAL): 28.08.2026

03.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. None appears for the petitioner at the time of call, but on the last date, an adjournment was taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner and accordingly, one last chance was granted to the petitioner.
3. In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, especially when none is appearing for the petitioner, this Court has no other option left, but to adjourn the matter again. Accordingly, the learned State Counsel is, hereby, requested to inform the prisoner as to none is appearing for the petitioner when the matter was called today.
4. Accordingly, list this matter on 03.09.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge